

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3168/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2006 in RP No. 583/2006 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR BALJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakim, Adv.

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the National Commission has

found that the State Commission had enhanced the amount of compensation
without notice to the Insurance Company. However, the National
Commission itself considered the case and has further enhanced the amount
in effect in an appeal preferred by the Insurance Company.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, if the amount awarded by the District Forum has
been paid, there shall be no recovery of the balance amount.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master