

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3168/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/11/2006 in RP No.583/2006 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR BALJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is disclosed on behalf of the respondent by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate that the respondent will appear as party in-person and will file Counter Affidavit within a couple of days. It is also stated that he will serve a copy of the Counter Affidavit to the petitioner.

Petitioner want time to file Rejoinder Affidavit. They may do so before 10th May, 2007.

List the matter on 10th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar