

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3168/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/11/2006 in RP No.583/2006 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR BALJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s.
Law Associates & Co., Advocates states that they do not
want to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar